





To: Select Health of South Carolina Providers

From: Select Health Provider Network Management

Date: February 2, 2023

Subject: Earn CMEs/CNEs with our No-Cost Provider Training presented by Physicians for Social Responsibility – Schedule Update

You are invited to *Cooking with Gas: Health Harms from Gas Stoves*, a webinar training presented by Physicians for Social responsibility (PSR). This instructor-led training will examine the impact of environmental injustice, the increased risk of disease, and the dangers of indoor air pollutions to our most vulnerable populations.

This unique training is being offered at no cost for Select Health providers. <u>Providers</u> can earn CME/CNE credit upon completion of the training session.*

The training schedule has been updated as outlined below. To register in advance for a date and time that's convenient, click the link below to complete the required registration form.

Date & Time	Registration Link
Wednesday February 8, 2023 10:00 -11:00 am EST	<u>https://psr-</u> org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_Mvjdoh9aQYeH7_yq5-UmCA [psr-org.zoom.us]
Thursday March 16, 2023 4:00-5:00 pm EST	<u>https://psr-</u> org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_CMKww1CWRkWsDNqxDWJgxw [psr-org.zoom.us]

*Accreditation Statement

Physicians: This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the accreditation requirements and policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) through the joint providership of USF Health and Physicians for Social Responsibility. USF Health is accredited by the ACCME to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

USF Health designates this live activity for a maximum of 1.0 *AMA PRA Category 1 Credit*^M. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

Nurses: USF Health is accredited as a provider of nursing continuing professional development by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation. This activity is approved for 1.0 contact hour. USF Health, the accredited provider, acknowledges Physicians for Social Responsibility as the joint provider in the planning and execution of this activity.

> Accredited Continuing Education Jointly Provided by:

If you have questions about this communication, please contact your Provider Account Executive.